



## **Public Notice**

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council & the Redevelopment Agency (RDA) of Tooele City, Utah will meet in a <u>Work Meeting</u>, on Wednesday, July 21, 2021, at 5:30 p.m. The Meeting will be Held at the Tooele City Hall Council Chambers, Located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

We encourage you to join the City Council meeting electronically by logging on to the Tooele City Facebook page at https://www.facebook.com/tooelecity.

- 1. Open City Council Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Mayor's Report
- 4. Council Member's Report
- 5. **Zone Changes & the Effect on Taxes**Presented by Jake Parkinson
- 6. County Trails

Presented by Darwin Cook, Parks & Recreation Director

- 7. Closed Meeting
  - Litigation, Property Acquisition, and/or Personnel
- 8. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant To The Americans With Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, At 435-843-2113 Or Michellep@Tooelecity.Org, Prior To The Meeting.